
329894-2016 Page 1/3

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 329894-2016 - Competition
Italy-Rocca Priora: Dog kennel services
OJ S 184/2016 23/09/2016
Contract notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: C.U.C. XI Comunità Montana del Lazio «Castelli Romani e Prenestini»
Postal address: Via della Pineta 117
Town: Rocca Priora
NUTS code: ITE43 Roma
Postal code: 00079
Country: Italy
E-mail: direttoregenerale@cmcastelli.it
Telephone: +39 069470820-069470944
Fax: +39 069470739

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.cmcastelli.it

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: www.cmcastelli.it
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
«Servizio di trasporto, ricovero, custodia e mantenimento dei cani randagi del Comune di San 
Cesareo».

Main CPV code
98380000 Dog kennel services

Type of contract
Services

Short description

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/329894-2016
mailto:direttoregenerale@cmcastelli.it?subject=TED
http://www.cmcastelli.it
http://www.cmcastelli.it


329894-2016 Page 2/3

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

«Servizio di trasporto, ricovero, custodia e mantenimento dei cani randagi del Comune di San 
Cesareo».

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: ITE43 Roma

Description of the procurement
«Servizio di trasporto, ricovero, custodia e mantenimento dei cani randagi del Comune di San 
Cesareo».

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 163 934,42 EUR

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 24
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 14/10/2016 12:00Local time: 



329894-2016 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3. Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
Italian

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 24/10/2016 09:30Local time: 

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: TAR Lazio
Town: Roma
Country: Italy

Date of dispatch of this notice
19/09/2016


